Q&A Addendum #1
RFP No. 726876
Hazardous Waste Disposal Services


Question:
Who is the current vendor for this contract?

Answer:
Clean Harbors Environmental Services.

Question:
Is the bid sheet/pricing from the previous winning bid available under the Freedom of Information Act?

Answer:
[bookmark: _GoBack]Those documents are exempt under the competitive advantage exemption to FOIA (Ark. Code Ann § 25-19-105(b)(9)(A)). 

Question:
For the VPAT form, since this is not a technology project and/or we’re not connecting our IT systems, is it sufficient to reply to each/every section of the form that it does not apply?

Answer:
The VPAT form is not applicable to this RFP; may be marked as “N/A”. 
